09-02-2004 U.S. Department of COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC 102828285 ients or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the US. Patents and Tracement J. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yasushi Nakoji Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Execution Date(s) May 13, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Street Address: 7-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, 3. Nature of conveyance: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan Merger \boxtimes Assignment City: Change of Name Security Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Zip: _____ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other _____ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) - SZEWDIE1 00000081 10926296 40.00 C Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 800 City: Washington 8. Payment Information Zip: 20036 State: DC a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Phone Number: Expiration Date ___ Fax Number:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Dennis C. Rodgers

August 26, 2004

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

Date

b. Deposit Account Number 02-4300

Authorized User Name ___

Atty. D	kt. No.:		<u>.</u> <u>-</u>			•			li	nventor	<u>F</u> s-to-Ass	Patent signee
					ASS	IGNME	NT					
	This as	ssign	ment agre	ement	is applica	able to a	n invent	ion enti	tied (In	vention	Title)	
			STIC DEV HOD THE			RATEL	FUEL .	PROCE	ESSING	SYST	EM AN	<u>D</u>
(check			NT PROPI a patent a concur U.S. pate a U.S. pa No. Serial No U.S. pate	applicat rrently v ent appli atent ap	ion for th vith this a ication Se plication	is inventussignme erial No. based o	ent. n PCT I	ecuted b , f nternati	iled onal Ar	polication	 on	n
extens	The Fions of	PATE the p	NT PRO	PERTY d paten	also in t applicat	cludes a tions ide	all divis ntified a	ions, rebove.	eissues	, conti	nuations	and
(check	The Pa	X	NT PROPI U.S. pate Worldwid to claim t for this in	ent prop le pater the ben	erty only at propert efit of the	y. In thi	s case,	the AS	SIGNEI			
	The te	the the the	NTIRE PARTICLE PARTIES INTIRE PARTIE	exclusive ht, title a ue and l claim	e right to and inter recover for priority u	the inve est in an or any p ınder 3	ntion; d to the ast infrir 5 USC	PATEN ngemen 119, 3	NT PRO t; and, 5_USO	120,	or any	
Assign		ASSI	GNORS r	eferred	to in th	nis agre	ement	are ide	entified	on pa	ige 2 o	of this
	The fo	llowi	ng ASSIG	NEE is	the recip	ient of tl	ne entire	rights	assigne	ed here	in:	
(Name (Addre	of Ass ess)	igne	e)	•	ıkogyo K ishishinju				ku, Tok	yo, Jap	an	
(check			SNEE is: An Indivi	đual.								

1

☐ A Corporation of ☐ Japan (specify state or country)
☐ (other) ☐ (other)

☐ A Partnership.

LIT/861842.1

Atty. Dkt. No.:	<u> </u>	
-----------------	----------	--

Patent Inventors-to-Assignee

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature	Date	In the Presence of:		
Yasushi Nahaji Yasushi NAKOJI		Tetoro Jamesto Tetoro YAMATO		

2

LIT/861842.1

RECORDED: 08/26/2004